GB/2019.08 – Ident-Nr. 256888
1
Progressing cavity pumps
Dosing pumps
SERIES AEB 2N
SERIES AEB 3N
Construction type DE
in block-design

SERIES  AEB  2N   Type  DE
SERIES  AEB  3N   Type  DE
Type key
Materials
Geometric version
Type series
    ①    ②  ③   ④      ⑤    ⑥    ⑦    ⑧    ⑨      ⑩      ⑪     ⑫      ⑬      ⑭     ⑮      ⑯      ⑰        ⑱
      AEB   2   N    12  – DE /   0     1      2     G      0       K      Y      4        4       3       P       P        5FV
                  AEB   3   N     5   – DE /   0     2     1      P      0       1       L      4       4        4       Y        Y        6230
Series
Number of stages
Mechanics
Size
Construction type
Bearing version
Suction and discharge branch version
Branch position
Shaft seal type
Shaft type
Shaft seal version
Variations
Suction and discharge casing, in contact with liquid, material
Stub shaft, universal joint shaft, in contact with liquid, material
Rotor  material
Stator material
Joint cover sleeve material
Shaft seal material
Explanations for type key:
Position
in type
key
Designation Design
① Series ALLWEILER progressing cavity pump in block design
② Number of stages
2   =   two-stage up to discharge pressure  ∆p =12 bar (for size 12)
3   =   three-stage up to discharge pressure  ∆p = 24 bar (for size 1, 2, 5)
③ Mechanics N   =   sized for discharge pressure ∆p = 12 bar / 24 bar, depending on size
④ Size
two-stage: 12.2
three-stage: 1.3, 2.3, 5.3
The figures indicate theroetical capacity in l/min at n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar.
⑤ Construction type DE  =   Dosing with external bearing
⑥ Bearing version 0   =   external bearing in drive unit
⑦ Suction and discharge
branch version
1   =   DIN-flange – DIN EN 1092 PN25 DN25
2   =   Thread connections – DIN EN 10226-1 – Rp 1 (Internal thread)
3   =   Thread connections with screwed-in ANSI B16.5 Cl150 NPS 1 – threaded flanges
4   =   Thread connections with screwed-in NPT 1“ – adapter (Internal thread)
⑧ Branch position 1, 2, 3, 4 – See diagram on page 7 + 8 for arrangement. Arrangement 3 not possible with flanges.
⑨ Shaft seal type
G  =   Mechanical shaft seal
P   =   Stuffing box
⑩ Shaft type 0   =   Shaft without shaft sleeve
⑪
Shaft seal version
Mechanical seal:
G0K   = Single-acting mechnical seal, DIN EN 12756, K version, U shape;
G0Q   = Single-acting mechnical seal, DIN EN 12756, K version, U shape with Quench
Stuffing box:
P01    = Stuffing box in normal version (without seal chamber ring / without flush ring)
Shaft diameter at location of shaft seal  25 mm
⑫ Variations
Stators with non-uniform
elastomer wall thickness (all qualities)
N
M
H
T
Y   = Hard-chromed ductile rotor          L  =  Stator for thermal dry-running protection
Rotor with temp. Tolerance
that depends on liquid
temperature
GB/2019.08 – Ident-Nr. 256888
5
SERIES  AEB  2N   Type  DE
SERIES  AEB  3N   Type  DE
⑬
Suction and discharge
casing, in contact with
liquid, material
4 = 1.4408
⑭
Stub shaft, universal
joint shaft, in contact
with liquid,
material
4 = 1.4404/1.4408
⑮ Rotor material
3 = 1.2436  (only for size 12.2 and 5.3)
4 = 1.4404
⑯ Stator
material
P = Perbunan N                          E = EPDM PA = Perbunan
Y = Hypalon A = ALLDUR HP = Perbunan/hydrogenated
V     = Viton                                     PL = Perbunan light                        EL  =  EPDM light
B     = Butyl
⑰ Joint cover sleeve